504043604 10/10/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4090265

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW KRUSE	09/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLIANCE SPACE SYSTEMS, LLC.	
Street Address:	4398 CORPORATE CENTER DRIVE	
City:	LOS ALAMITOS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90720	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15289347

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5055592410

Email: victoria_gentile@solaerotech.com

Correspondent Name: VICTORIA GENTILE

Address Line 1: 10420 RESEARCH ROAD SE

Address Line 4: ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTORIA GENTILE
SIGNATURE:	/victoria gentile/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=E004- Signed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504043604 REEL: 040299 FRAME: 0764

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Matthew Kruse, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 10 Nantucket Lane Aliso Viejo, CA 92656

hereby assigns to Alliance Space Systems, LLC.., a limited liability company organized in the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at

4398 Corporate Center Drive Los Alamitos, California 90720

California

I hereby authorize and request that any attorney associated with United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) Customer No. 128940 to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known.

9-21-2016 <u>974/4</u> 7<u>4</u> Date Matthew Kruse

> PATENT REEL: 040299 FRAME: 0765

RECORDED: 10/10/2016